
Monday, September 23NG 1010GISBORNE, m.
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session7.16 Dominion Weather Forecast9. 0 Dance Routines
9.15 Vocals Various
9.30 Granny Martin Steps Out
9.45 The Layton Story10. 0 The Search for Karen Hastings10.15 Doctor Paul
10.30ee we! Star: Inia Te Wiata (bari-ton ‘

10.46 Melody Time
11. 0 Women’s Hour (June Irvine)Notorious
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast2.0 Close down
5.45 Hello, Children: Hideaway House6. 0 Tea Dance
6.30 The Hardy Family7. 0 Spinning the Tops7.15 Conquest of Time7.30 Crosby Memories
7.45 Jack Fina (piano) plays Ralphgag Compositions8.2 Songs in a Sentimental Mood8.15 Dad and Dave
8.40 Anglo-American Comedy9. 3 Gems from the Operas9.30 Sir Carol Reed: A portrait of a wellknown beeee written Dy GordonGow (BB
10. 0 Latea Variety10.30 Close down

2YL 860 kc.NAPIER 349
9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. 0 Mack Stewart Quartet
10.165 Frances Langford (vocal)10.30 Music While You Work
411. 0 Women’s Pee Short Story:tee! J. H. Sutherland
(NZBS); The Garden (Maisie
Spriggs)2. O p.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Song of the Outback3. 0 David Rose’s Orchestra
3.15 Three Symphonic Poems4. 0 Stepmother
4.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall5. 0 Music with a Continental Flavour
6.15 Children’s Session: Let’s Look at
the Stars; Young People’s Magazine
6.45 Readings from the Bible7.15 For Young Home Seekers: Moderninterior-decoration in a small home, thefifth in a series of talks by the NapierChamber of Commerce
.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Listeners’ Requests
9.156 The Queen’s English
9.30 Truth is Stranger10. 0 Accent on Swing10.30 Close down

OXPNEW PLYMOUTH6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
8. 0 Women’s Hour (Pat Bell McKenzie),featuring Local Interview; Food News;Music: Margaret Whiting Sings10.0 A Man Called Sheppard10.15 Doctor Paul© ;10.30 Shadows of Doubt
10.45 Air Hostess
» 0 Movie Musicale
1.30 The South American Way1.46 Fashion in Song
Q Music at Midday30 p.m. Dominion WeatherBa12.33 The aa Programm2. 0 Close dow
6.45 Children’s "Corner: Junior Opinion6.0 Voice of Your Choice: JohnnyParkera Piano Spotlight: The Dick Hymanrio
6.30 Chorus and Orchestra7.0 Rhythm of the Islands
#-1E a poebaroune

to the Music (Cliffer)7.30 Money-Go-Round: Waimate8. 1 The Frederico Strings8.15 The De Castro Entertain
8.30 The White Rabbit9. 3 Ronee A(Western vocalist)Just Waitin’ for SnowThe Yodelling .Trail Rider CarterSilver Threads Among the Gold Danks
The Blackboard of My Heart Gaston
Singing- the Blues Endsley(Studio)9.15 Film Fanfare9. Dramas of the Courts10.0 Accent on Melody10.30 . Close down

QXA ina NGANYY,
+3re a.m. Breakfast Session‘Weather ReportWomen’s Hour (Pamela Rutland),ES de Food News; Daze of Our Age,
po
Jillian Squire; and Musie from Thet and the Fiddle

10. 0 Famous Secrets
10.15 Light Orchestral
10.30 Air Hostess
10.45 Fascinating Rhythms
11. O Stars of Variety
11.20 Solo and Duet
11.40 The Gotham Quartet
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. Close down
5.40‘ Readings from the Bible (NZBS)
5.45 The Junior Session: Jungle DoctorHunts Big Game (NZBS)
6. 0 Topical Tunes
6.25 Weather Report and Town Topics
6.40 Let’s Look Back7.0 Calypso Time
7.16 Orchestra and Chorus
7.30 Hawaiian Harmonies
7-45 Songs by Shirley Bassey8. 0 For the Man on the Land: Work of
the N.Z. Pig Producers’ Council (NZBS)
Chips: a story of the Australian Outback
8.30 Scottish Memories,
8.45 Science Survey: Cancer Research,by Professor D. W. Smithers (BBC)
9. 4 Philharmonia Orchestra with Elisa-
beth Schwarzkopf (soprano) and Artur
"Schnabel imianayOverture: Egm
Leonora’s Aria Fidelio)
Concerto No. 5 in E Flat (The
Emperor) Beethoven

10. 0 Honor Bright
10.30 Close down

OXN a 340 NELSON|,
6. O a.m. Session
7.30 Nelson District Weather Forecast |

Women’s Hour (Val Griffith)
Doctor Paul
Continental Light Orchestras °

Gardening for PleasurePortia Faces Life
Accordiana
Soloist: Guy MitchellMorning Variety
Lunch Music
p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast
Close down
Readings from the Bible (NZBS)
Children’s Corner (Wendy)
Music at Six
Frank Froeba (piano)
Question MarkVoices in Harmony
Gimme the Boats
Monday Magazine: The Latestfrom Stage and Screen
Play: I Have Been Here Before,*

adapted forae a i Martyn C.Webster from the play by B. Priest-
5
ley ZBS)
Close downIve weke 434 m.

be ng
9.45 Italian Folk Dances10. 0 Music While You Work
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Elisabeth Schwarzkopf (soprano)
11. 0 Mainly for Women: Town Topics;Four Generations
11.30 . Morning Concert

;
(For details see 4YA)

12.20 p.m. Country Session2.0 Mainly for Women: Tristan daCunha-The Lonely Island (BBC); Home
: pe Talk: Food with a Foreignvi
2.30 Music While You Work °
3. 0 Classical Hour ;
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The Water Music
_

Handel
Motet: Come Jesu Come Bach
Symphony No. 2 in A Boyce4.0 #£The Wayne King Show .

4.30 Buddy Cole (piano) 5
4.45 Featuring Bobby Dukoff (tenor
5. 0 Continental Dance Orchestras
5.15 Children’s Session: Stamp Club
5.45 acedines

from the Bible
5.50 Light Music7.16. Our Garden Expert
7.30 The Third Man

(For details see 2YA)
8.30 Take Your Partners

(For details. see 2YA)
9.16 The een’s English
9.30 Won't You Come In?'(For details see 2YA)10.O Duke Ellington and his Orchestra at* the Newport Jazz Festival
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6. O p.m. Concert Hour6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Daphne Ellwood (soprano)English Folk Songs arr. Cecil SharpThe Turtle Dove (Dorset)Three Little Tailors (Berkshire)The Sprig of Thyme (Dorset)The Sign the Bonny Blue Bell(Somerse
The and his Fife (Glou-
cester)
The Poor Couple (Somerset)
Dance to Your Daddy (Berkshire)

(Studio)
7.15 The London Philharmonic Orches-tra conducted by Sir Adrian Boult
Tone Poem: Tintagel Bax

7.30 The Christchurch Liederkranzchen,conductor John Ritchie, with MargaretNielsen and Christopher Gray (pianos)Love Song Waltzes, Op. 52 Brahms(Studio)8.6 The Philharmonia Orchestra con-ducted by Otto KlempererVariations on St. Antoni Chorale, Op.56A
8.25 The Golden Age of Opera(For details see 1YC)
8.55 Francis Rosner (violin) and Jan-etta -, (piano)Son Turina

(NZBS)9.13 The Oresteia, a talk by PhilipVellacott, introducing his new transla-tions of the three plays (BBC)
9.28 BBC World Theatre: The Oresteia,Part 1 Agamemnon: A_ triology by
Aeschylus, translated by Philip Vellacott,and arranged for broadcasting by Ray-mond Raikes. The incidental music is by"ek Hopkins (BBC)0 Close down

rigor ae
6.
3
a.m. Se sd Session
Women’s Hour (Doris Kay)Timber Ridge
Speed Car
Esther and I
The Voice of Youth
Ken Griffin at the Console
Richard Rodgers Wrote These
Hits Through the Years
Lunch Music

O pm. Close dow40 ‘the Bible (NZBS)
5.45 For Our Younger Listeners: TheJungle Doctor Hunts Big Game

=oa

6. 0 Modern Variety
6.30 Saxophone Stylings
6.45 Spin a Yarn, Sailor7. 0 Instrumental Groups7.15 The Old and New Vera Lynn
7.30 Melodies from the Sound Track7.45 A Night in Gay Paree8.5 South Canterbury Choice: Hit Tunesof Particular Local Appeal8.30 Melba9.4 1 Know What I! Like: A monthlyseries of programmes selected and
presented by listeners-1 A Reporter
9.35 Takelt From Here (BBC)
10. 4 Monday Night Cabaret10.30 Close down

OYE »GREYMOUTH
9.45 am. Morning Star: Joseph Schmidt10. O Devotional Service
10.18 Tudor Princess (last

Splaode)10.30 Music While You Wor
11. 0 Women’s Session: Science
Talk: Food with a Foreign Flavour;Looking at Films (John Reid)34 p.m. 3YZ Farm Session2.0 Concert Hall
Overture: The Fair

medians.
Op. 32
endelssobn

Folies D’Espagne Corelli
The Shepherd son the Rock, 7.129chubert2.30 Orchestral FragmentsMusic While You Work3.30 Song Styles4. 0 The Doctor’s Husband
4.30 Pop Concert5.15 Children’s Session: Simon Black inCoastal Command; The Davy Crockett
Saga4 «| pestogefom the Bible6.0 #£Full Tu
7.30 Themeshten the Films8.0 The White Rabbit
8.30 Danceland9.15 The Queen’s English9.30 Ths Hamburg Philharmonic Orches-
10. O Time for Jazz
10.30 Close down

Brahms

DUNEDIN
780 ke, 384 ms

9.30 a.m. Reginald Dixon (organ)
9.45 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service
10.46 Topics for Women: Home ScienceTalk-Food with a Foreign Flavour-4;
Pennsylvania Polka; Children’s BookReview
11.30 Morning Concer
Jascha Heifetz with RCA-Vic-
tor Symphony Orchestra
Concerto No. 2 in D Minor, Op. 22Wieniawski
Allice Howlang (soprano), David Weber
(clarinet) and Leopold Mittman (piano)
Dialogue in SongLoneliness
Secret Song Spohr

12.34 p.m. For the Farmer: Crops for
Spring Sowing, by H. A. Set News forYoung Farmers, by J. Thomson
2. 0 Paes and Southland Re-
ques3. 0 While You Work
3.30 Classical Hour
Prometheus Liszt
Sextet from Lucia di Lammermoor

Donizetti
Violin? Concerto in D > Brahms
4.30 The Moonstone (BBC) (Repeatbroadcast of last Thursday)
5.15 Children’s Session: Your Own
Tunes
5.45 Readings from the Bible
5.50 Light and Bright6. 0 Xavier Cugat’s Orchestra
7.15 Adventuring at 80: Round Mt Eg-mont on Foot, second of three talks by
A. Reed (NZBS)
7.30 The Third Man

(For details see 2YA)
8.30 Take Your Partners(For details see 2YA)9.15 The Queen’s English9.30 Won’t You Come In?

(For details see 2YA)
10. 0 The Dave Pell Octet
10.30 Here’s Jess Stacy at the Piano10.45 Al Cohn and his Sax Section
11.13 Boxing Reportteabiesoe5.
8 p.m.6.
6.53i QO Concert Hour
Dinner Music
Let’s Learn Maori (25)
The NBC Symphony Orchestra
Vagnuons

on St. Antoni Chorale, Op.
7.17
German Folk Song
6A rahms
Jacqueline (soprano)arr. Brahms

7.30 Wilhelm (piano)
Sonata No. 6 in F, Op. 10, No. 2Beethoven

7.41
Nocturne in E
The Mannes-Gimpel-Silva Trio

Flat, Op. 148 Schubert
sg Ot
The French National Radio Orches-

Symphony No, 1 in C Bizet
8.25 The Golden Age of Opera

:
(For details see 1YC)

8.55 Francis Rosner (violin) andeetRe (piano)Son Martinu
(NZBS)

9.16 The Oresteia, a talk by Philip
Vellacott, introducing his new transla-tions of the three plays (BBC)World Theatre: The Oresteia,9.30 BBC
Part 1--Agamemnon: A Trilogy by
Aeschylus, translated by Philip eV ella.cott and ‘arranged for broadcasting byThe incidental musicRaymond Raikes.is by Antony Hopkins41. 0 "Close down

AVL ANYERCARGH
(BBC)

9. 4 a.m. For details until 10.20 see 4YA
10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 Women’s Session: Home ScienceTalk; The Tower of London
11.30 For details until 12.33 see 4YA
12.34 p.m. For the Farmer: Y.F.C. Notes,
by a Thomson; Mammitis in Ewes, byRK. Buchan; Crops for Spring Sowing,
"g i A. DuffOR For until 5.15 see 4YA
Children’s Session: Time for

Juniors; Simon Black in Coastal Com-mand: Correspondence Night
45 Readings from the Bible
5.55 Dad and Dave6.24 Local Weather7A5 Gardening Talk (G. A. R.Sead7.30 For details until 9.0 see 4YA
9.15 The Queen’s English9.30 For details until 11.0 see 4YA
LISTENER SUBSCRIPTIONS may be sentdirect to the Publisher, P.O. Box 6098,
Wellington: Twelve months, 26/-; six months,
All programmes in this issue are copyrightto The Listener, and may not be reprintedwithout permission.


